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1 1 1036966 1. OC K Mahalakshmi Female 03-01-1982 SC YES NO NO NO May-09 2450 1451 44.418 10 8 62.418

2 2 1036480 3. OC Mude Sridhar naik Male 10-08-1988 ST YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1350 41.327 5 15 61.327

3 3 1036612 5. OC Keerthi Niveditha Bachu Female 22-10-1989 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-15 2450 1685 51.582 9 0 60.582

4 4 1036491 6. OC Ram Chaitanya Boddu Male 23-04-1992 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-17 2450 1514 46.347 7 6 59.347

5 5 1035586 9. OC SAMANASI CHAITHANYA RAM Male 19-03-1991 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-15 2450 1480 45.306 9 5 59.306

6 6 1037011 11. OC YELURU MADHULIKA Female 29-04-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1864 57.061 2 0 59.061

7 7 1035214 13. OC Kanamarla Ramesh Male 21-08-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1575 48.214 3 7.5 58.714

8 8 1036772 15. OC SATHEESH MORRI Male 29-06-1987 BC-B YES NO NO NO Nov-12 2450 1569 48.031 10 0 58.031

9 9 1036371 17. OC
THAMMINENI VENKATA 
NARAYANA

Male 14-06-1989 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-14 2450 1556 47.633 10 0 57.633

10 10 1035211 23. OC GURUPRAKASH GOLLAPALLE Male 01-05-1986 BC-D YES NO YES NO Jun-13 2450 1495 45.765 10 1 56.765

11 11 1036523 26. OC ABBURAM LALITHA BHAVANI Female 16-09-1987 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-12 2450 1523 46.622 10 0 56.622

12 12 1036976 28. OC SAI TEJA VAKKALAGADDA Male 01-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1782 54.551 2 0 56.551

13 13 1036219 30. OC PULAGAM SREE MEGHANA Female 21-06-1996 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1707 52.255 4 0 56.255

14 14 1036312 31. OC
DHAVILESWARAPU KHYATHI 
VENKATA SARAVANI

Female 05-02-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1798 55.041 1 0 56.041

ANDHRA PRADESH MEDICAL SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD, MANGALAGIRI

VIDE NOTIFICATION No. 12 / 2024, DATED: 03.05.2024.
REVISED SELECTION LIST (MERIT WISE) FOR THE POST OF  TUTORS  ON CONTRACT BASIS. 
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15 15 1035194 34. OC MEKALA ANUSHA Female 30-05-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1660 50.816 5 0 55.816

16 17 1035525 36. OC Karri harika Female 16-10-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1747 53.480 2 0 55.480

17 18 1035250 37. OC Kb Dilip Kumar Male 24-09-1988 OC YES NO NO NO 3-2014 2450 1484 45.429 10 0 55.429

18 20 1035303 38. OC DUNNA NALINI PUSHPALATHA Female 02-11-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1673 51.214 2 2 55.214

19 21 1035315 40. OC M SHAISTHA NAYYAR Female 20-01-2000 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1802 55.163 0 0 55.163

20 22 1036827 46. OC PULAGAM MANASA Female 12-08-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1767 54.092 1 0 55.092

21 23 1036296 48. OC PUPPALA SUSHMITHA Female 22-01-1991 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-15 2450 1536 47.020 8 0 55.020

22 24 1036358 51. OC ALLA GOPI RAMA KRISHNA Male 08-08-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1795 54.949 0 0 54.949

23 25 1036099 53. OC JAMMALAMADUGU DIVYA Female 19-08-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1762 53.939 1 0 54.939

24 26 1036725 55. OC GALITHATI CHANDRA PRAKASH Male 13-06-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-21 2450 1528 46.776 3 5 54.776

25 27 1036382 56. OC nagarjun devarakonda Male 29-03-1985 ST YES NO NO NO Oct-09 2450 1462 44.755 10 0 54.755

26 28 1036986 57. OC KOLLI YASHASWINI Female 09-11-1992 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-16 2450 1525 46.684 8 0 54.684

27 29 1035583 59. OC BOTSA KIRAN KUMAR Male 18-08-1992 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-17 2450 1367 41.847 7 5.8 54.647

28 30 1035612 63. OC Bodi Venkata Akhil Male 21-08-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1621 49.622 5 0 54.622

29 31 1036254 65. OC SIRIPURAPU SRAVYA Female 30-04-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1748 53.510 1 0 54.510

30 32 1035294 67. OC GUDISE GAYATHRI Female 30-07-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1748 53.510 1 0 54.510

31 33 1036676 71. OC R D PRATHAP Male 23-05-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1560 47.755 5 1.7 54.455
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32 34 1036615 76. OC Kurnool Shanthi Female 18-08-1989 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-13 2450 1451 44.418 10 0 54.418

33 35 1035841 78. OC PULADASU ANAND Male 11-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1770 54.184 0 0 54.184

34 36 1035724 80. OC Kondamadugula Bhanu mamatha Female 02-06-1999 OC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1736 53.143 1 0 54.143

35 37 1035906 84. OC SHAIK AFREEN Female 16-10-1994 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1537 47.051 5 2 54.051

36 38 1036685 86 OC K SRUTHI Female 14-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1763 53.969 0 0 53.969

37 39 1036842 90. OC LEKKALA SHIVAJI NAIDU Male 20-07-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1467 44.908 2 7 53.908

38 40 1035567 92. OC APPAIAHGARI PALLAVI Female 27-04-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1728 52.898 1 0 53.898

39 41 1035948 98. OC M venkateswarlu Male 14-07-1989 BC-B YES NO NO NO Nov-16 2450 1528 46.776 7 0 53.776

40 42 1036759 100. OC TIYYA DEEPTHI Female 01-03-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1717 52.561 1 0 53.561

41 43 1036408 101. OC SHAIK RAJAH ARIF Male 05-08-1988 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-13 2450 1422 43.531 10 0 53.531

42 44 1035515 103. OC ONTHU SRI SAGAR Male 06-06-1995 ST YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1517 46.439 5 2 53.439

43 45 1036681 105. OC Gangisetty Rajani Female 14-11-1996 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1679 51.398 2 0 53.398

44 46 1035226 106. OC KURAGUNTLA SRAVAN Male 08-06-1999 BC-C YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1645 50.357 2 1 53.357

45 47 1036286 109. OC VADLAMUDI LAKSHMINARAYANA Male 05-04-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1480 45.306 3 5 53.306

46 48 1036949 111. OC
MUDRAGADA MAHESH KUMAR 
RAJU

Male 25-04-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-20 100 55 41.250 3 9 53.250

47 49 1035242 113. OC PALETI MAHESH GOWTHAM Male 29-11-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1706 52.224 1 0 53.224

48 50 1035466 115. OC GODDU SRAVANI Female 28-05-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO 4-2023 2450 1706 52.224 1 0 53.224
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49 51 1036212 117. OC UPPARI ANIL SAGAR Male 18-09-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1607 49.194 2 2 53.194

50 52 1036721 123. OC Godina Swarna Female 18-07-1990 BC-B YES NO NO NO Oct-15 2450 1443 44.173 8 1 53.173

51 53 1035483 126. OC BUDIDA USHA BHAVANI Female 17-06-1993 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-18 2450 1541 47.173 6 0 53.173

52 54 1036062 128. OC Nandyala Gavaskar Reddy Male 21-07-1990 OC YES NO NO NO Nov-16 2450 1503 46.010 7 0 53.010

53 55 1035220 130. OC Inti Divya Sai Female 02-05-2000 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1731 52.990 0 0 52.990

54 56 1036388 131. OC SHAIK VAHHAJ Female 05-06-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1697 51.949 1 0 52.949

55 57 1035432 134. OC A CHANDRA SEKHAR Male 05-05-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1468 44.939 4 4 52.939

56 58 1036070 136. OC GODI DANIEL RAJU Male 16-03-1997 BC-C YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1696 51.918 1 0 52.918

57 59 1036131 137. OC Jambagumpapallu Hari Male 23-08-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1694 51.857 1 0 52.857

58 60 1035953 138. OC AMMEPALLI PRASANNALAKSHMI Female 04-02-2000 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1692 51.796 1 0 52.796

59 61 1036557 140. OC GANTA UMADEVI Female 28-08-1994 OC YES NO NO NO May-21 100 55 41.250 3 8.5 52.750

60 62 1035337 146. OC KOTICALAPUDI RAHUL Male 23-07-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1690 51.735 1 0 52.735

61 63 1035184 148. OC MODINI SANGEETHA Female 27-07-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO 3-2019 2450 1556 47.633 5 0 52.633

62 64 1036719 151. OC MERIGA MOHAN KANTH Male 24-01-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1654 50.633 1 1 52.633

63 65 1036916 153. OC SURIMALLA SAI RAM KUMAR Male 16-05-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1487 45.520 3 4 52.520

64 66 1036881 155. OC PAPPALA RAVITEJA Male 05-07-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1680 51.429 1 0 52.429

65 67 1036487 156. OC Devalla Satya aravinda manikanta Male 06-06-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1582 48.429 4 0 52.429
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66 68 1036861 4. BC-A M BINDU SREE Female 17-03-2001 BC-A YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1712 52.408 0 0 52.408

67 69 1035854 2. SC Gantela Manogna Female 10-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-22 2450 1564 47.878 2 2.5 52.378

68 70 1036173 7. SC PUTTA ARUNA JYOTHI Female 06-05-1993 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1399 42.827 5 4.5 52.327

69 71 1036753 10. BC-B SHAIK NOORJAHAN Female 09-08-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1643 50.296 2 0 52.296

70 73 1036122 39. BC-D KALLA VINAY SAI Male 29-10-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1673 51.214 1 0 52.214

71 74 1035261 20. BC-A THOKALA SAI JAGADEESH Male 10-06-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1672 51.184 1 0 52.184

72 75 1035403 24. BC-B KANIMBAKAM DILLIBABU Male 25-01-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1638 50.143 2 0 52.143

73 76 1036904 29. BC-A GARIKINA MANASA Female 23-11-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1506 46.102 4 2 52.102

74 78 1036760 43. BC-D KOMAROLU BALAJI Male 18-07-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1667 51.031 1 0 52.031

75 79 1035200 45. BC-A Nukalapati Pavan Kumar Male 23-06-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1633 49.990 2 0 51.990

76 81 1035860 35. BC-B LADDAGIRI PAVAN KUMAR Male 05-06-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1630 49.898 2 0 51.898

77 82 1036846 49. BC-B POTHUPETA MANSOOR Male 08-12-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1629 49.867 2 0 51.867

78 83 1035597 16. SC K J Raghavendra Venkat Male 26-12-1996 SC YES NO NO NO 9-2019 2450 1558 47.694 4 0 51.694

79 84 1035207 60. BC-B Mehar Ajay Sai Singh Male 05-08-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1656 50.694 1 0 51.694

80 85 1035941 74. BC-B KONAPALA PRASANTHI Female 10-06-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1650 50.510 1 0 51.510

81 86 1036052 81. BC-B shaik shafi Male 21-05-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1648 50.449 1 0 51.449

82 87 1035588 12. EWS
KONDU PRAMOD CHANDRA 
REDDY

Male 09-12-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1647 50.418 1 0 51.418
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83 88 1036958 8. ST RAMAVATH ANITHA BAI Female 16-06-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1612 49.347 2 0 51.347

84 89 1036618 85. BC-B Somanooru chandra sekhar Male 18-06-1993 BC-B YES NO NO NO Nov-16 2450 1447 44.296 7 0 51.296

85 90 1036848 64. BC-D Lalam Purvaja Female 16-08-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1528 46.776 2 2.5 51.276

86 92 1036636 19. BC-E Shaik khaja moin Female 03-06-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1609 49.255 2 0 51.255

87 94 1035555 21 EWS
SWARNA VENKATA SAI 
PRASANTH

Male 07-07-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1494 45.735 3 2.5 51.235

88 95 1035216 22. SC Kakara praveen Male 18-01-2000 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1640 50.204 1 0 51.204

89 96 1036270 27. SC Tapaye Shanmukha Male 08-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1607 49.194 2 0 51.194

90 97 1036783 95. BC-B KALLE NAVYA SRUTHI Female 02-10-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO 2-2024 2450 1671 51.153 0 0 51.153

91 98 1035175 99. BC-B Bheemisetty Sai Vardhan Male 06-06-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1637 50.112 1 0 51.112

92 100 1035668 110. BC-B ALLAMSETTY HARSHITH Male 21-01-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1667 51.031 0 0 51.031

93 101 1035541 41. SC BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 1 0 51.020

94 102 1035635 44. BC-E Pasapala Syed Suleman Male 07-07-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 1 0 51.020

95 103 1035762 54. BC-A Sharmila sanapala Female 28-09-2001 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1666 51.000 0 0 51.000

96 104 1036506 47. SC Gudisi Ravi Kumar Male 16-02-1987 SC YES NO NO NO Dec-21 100 60 45.000 2 4 51.000

97 106 1035145 69. BC-E SHAIK KHASIR WARISH Male 12-06-1998 BC-E YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1633 49.990 1 0 50.990

98 107 1036704 124. BC-B KURUBA UDAY Male 28-08-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1600 48.980 2 0 50.980

99 108 1036309 135. BC-B Thamba Pranavi Female 16-07-2001 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1665 50.969 0 0 50.969
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100 109 1035446 32. EWS YARRAPUREDDY PALLAVI Female 01-06-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1632 49.959 1 0 50.959

101 112 1036890 68. BC-D BOYINA VANDANA Female 03-09-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1662 50.878 0 0 50.878

102 113 1036160 94. BC-E M Arshia Shaheen Female 24-08-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO 9-2022 2450 1626 49.776 1 0 50.776

103 115 1036674 42. EWS TANGUDU KAVYA Female 06-05-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1625 49.745 1 0 50.745

104 116 1035645 70. BC-A Chapatla Veena Female 19-04-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1624 49.714 1 0 50.714

105 119 1035769 50. EWS BAPATHI VEERA SIVA REDDY Male 31-03-2001 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1656 50.694 0 0 50.694

106 121 1036856 52. SC Kurnool Anitha Female 08-06-1988 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-15 2450 1391 42.582 8 0 50.582

107 122 1035728 89. BC-D Gumuluru Kumara Swamy Male 31-10-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1554 47.571 3 0 50.571

108 123 1036631 62. SC KANDOLI LAXMANNA Male 01-08-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1652 50.571 0 0 50.571

109 124 1036006 93. BC-D ANGADI RUDRA MUNI SWAMY Male 25-08-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1619 49.561 1 0 50.561

110 126 1035329 61. EWS Jonnalagadda Sai tej Male 05-07-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 5050 3333 49.500 1 0 50.500

111 127 1035201 119. BC-E Shaik Sameer Hasan Akhtar Male 10-07-2000 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1617 49.500 1 0 50.500

112 130 1035571 144. BC-E SHAIK NAWAZ SHARIF Male 08-04-1994 BC-E YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1481 45.337 5 0 50.337

113 131 1036936 66. SC SRIGIRI MEGHANA Female 07-03-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-19 2450 1513 46.316 4 0 50.316

114 133 1036356 25. ST S USHA RANI Female 15-06-1992 ST YES NO NO NO 4-2017 2450 1414 43.286 7 0 50.286

115 138 1036967 72. SC EETE MOUNIKA Female 01-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1636 50.082 0 0 50.082

116 139 1035099 77. SC Motha Satish Male 27-06-1998 SC YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1439 44.051 2 4 50.051
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117 142 1035380 87. SC SURAGALA PREM KUMAR Male 07-11-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1633 49.990 0 0 49.990

118 143 1035260 118. BC-D Geera Rahul kumar Male 28-11-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1600 48.980 1 0 49.980

119 144 1035649 139. BC-D RASALA HARISH YADAV Male 03-03-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1567 47.969 2 0 49.969

120 145 1036898 73. EWS NAGENDRA GAJA Male 16-07-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1567 47.969 2 0 49.969

121 146 1036121 79. BC-A MUKKALA MOHAN SAI Male 23-07-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1598 48.918 1 0 49.918

122 148 1035091 91. SC E.Anusha Female 01-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1565 47.908 2 0 49.908

123 151 1035622 82. EWS Ruddireddy varakumar Male 15-06-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1595 48.827 1 0 49.827

124 156 1035999 104. BC-A
BODDU GOVINDA SITA RAMA 
CHANDRA MOULI

Male 02-05-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1559 47.724 2 0 49.724

125 157 1036798 120. BC-A Boddepalli Monika Sai Female 03-02-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1590 48.673 1 0 49.673

126 160 1036688 97. SC KAMBHAM EMMANUEL Male 22-06-1996 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1553 47.541 2 0 49.541

127 161 1036952 129. BC-A Chakali Jayashree Female 09-08-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1438 44.020 3 2.5 49.520

128 162 1036673 14. BC-C Ganta John David twinson Male 22-10-1997 BC-C YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1552 47.510 2 0 49.510

129 163 1036895 102. SC TUMATI XAVIER CHAITANYA Male 11-04-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1454 44.510 5 0 49.510

130 164 1036113 33. ST VANJUVANJULA RAVI TEJA Male 28-04-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1486 45.490 2 2 49.490

131 165 1036168 107. SC THOTAKURA MAHITHA Female 15-05-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1483 45.398 3 1 49.398

132 166 1036855 116. SC Kalapala Priya kowsalya Female 07-07-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1613 49.378 0 0 49.378

133 167 1036529 122. SC Muthireval Bhargav Male 14-06-1995 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2020 2450 1482 45.367 4 0 49.367
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134 171 1035652 127. SC Vemupati Bhavana Rao Female 18-09-1999 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1579 48.337 1 0 49.337

135 172 1036945 58. ST KORUKONDA TEJASRI Female 12-05-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1546 47.327 2 0 49.327

136 173 1035443 141. SC PERIKALA ANIL KRISHNA Male 30-07-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1578 48.306 1 0 49.306

137 176 1035341 88. EWS BEDAMSETTY AJAY KUMAR Male 17-08-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1608 49.224 0 0 49.224

138 179 1036628 147. SC APUROOPA PASEDDULA Female 11-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1574 48.184 1 0 49.184

139 180 1035908 75. ST Dasu Sai Kumar Male 15-06-2000 ST YES NO NO NO 2-2023 2450 1574 48.184 1 0 49.184

140 181 1036609 145. BC-A PANYAM GAYATHRI Female 04-10-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1507 46.133 3 0 49.133

141 184 1036263 154. BC-A MEENAKSHI A Female 05-02-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Jun-22 2450 1570 48.061 1 0 49.061

142 185 1036736 96. EWS Shaikh Hafsah Batool Female 19-08-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1472 45.061 4 0 49.061

143 186 1036835 83. ST MOGILI SUSHMA Female 02-11-1995 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1535 46.990 2 0 48.990

144 191 1035697 112. EWS SYED SARFARAZ AHAMMED Male 23-06-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1566 47.939 1 0 48.939

145 193 1036809 114. BC-C KAKI YESU PAUL DAS Male 20-03-1993 BC-C YES NO NO NO Dec-18 2450 1434 43.898 5 0 48.898

146 194 1036878 121. EWS
CHINTHAGUMPALA HARSHA 
VARDHAN

Male 30-08-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1563 47.847 1 0 48.847

147 196 1035910 152. SC Nalli Lakshmi vamsi Kumar Male 27-03-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1462 44.755 4 0 48.755

148 209 1036302 108. ST SATPADI RAVI KUMAR Male 12-10-1994 ST YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1389 42.520 2 4 48.520

149 216 1036797 125. ST SAIKRISHNA MUKHI NARASIMHA Male 24-09-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1579 48.337 0 0 48.337

150 220 1035700 132. EWS BADA SOWMYA SREE Female 01-03-1994 EWS YES NO NO NO May-19 100 55 41.250 5 2 48.250
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151 234 1036824 142. EWS SHAIK ABDUL RAZAK Male 18-07-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1503 46.010 2 0 48.010

152 236 1036376 150. EWS THOTA SRINIVASAN JHANSI RANI Female 06-08-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1502 45.980 2 0 47.980

153 259 1035447 133. ST Janni jagadeesh Male 05-03-1998 ST YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1482 45.367 2 0 47.367

154 260 1036801 158. ST YERUKULA KALYAN KUMAR Male 17-08-1999 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1514 46.347 1 0 47.347

155 349 1035125 18. BC-D (OH) Nalagati Bharath Kumar Male 15-08-1998 BC-D YES YES NO NO Mar-23 2450 1453 44.480 1 0 45.480

156 143. BC-D RESERVED FOR SPORTS QUOTA

157 149 BC-B RESERVED FOR SPORTS QUOTA

158 157 OC RESERVED FOR SPORTS QUOTA

NOTE : 1 The Selection is in confirmation with the verification of bonafide original certificates at the time of counselling.

2 The selected candidates under EWS  if not submit the Latest EWS certificate (2024-2025 FY) they  will  be treated under O.C category

3 Sports quota seats will be filled after confirmation from the SAAP.

SD/- M.SREENIVASA RAO,
MEMBER SECRETARY,

A.P MEDICAL SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD,
MANGALAGLRI, GUNTUR DISTRICT. 
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1 1036966 K Mahalakshmi Female 03-01-1982 SC YES NO NO NO May-09 2450 1451 44.418 10 8 62.418

2 1036480 Mude Sridhar naik Male 10-08-1988 ST YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1350 41.327 5 15 61.327

3 1036612 Keerthi Niveditha Bachu Female 22-10-1989 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-15 2450 1685 51.582 9 0 60.582

4 1036491 Ram Chaitanya Boddu Male 23-04-1992 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-17 2450 1514 46.347 7 6 59.347

5 1035586 SAMANASI CHAITHANYA 
RAM

Male 19-03-1991 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-15 2450 1480 45.306 9 5 59.306

ANDHRA PRADESH MEDICAL SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD, MANGALAGIRI
VIDE NOTIFICATION No. 12 / 2024, DATED: 03.05.2024.

REVISED MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF  TUTORS  ON CONTRACT BASIS UNDER THE CONTROL OF DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION

6 1037011 YELURU MADHULIKA Female 29-04-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1864 57.061 2 0 59.061

7 1035214 Kanamarla Ramesh Male 21-08-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1575 48.214 3 7.5 58.714

8 1036772 SATHEESH MORRI Male 29-06-1987 BC-B YES NO NO NO Nov-12 2450 1569 48.031 10 0 58.031

9 1036371 THAMMINENI VENKATA 
NARAYANA

Male 14-06-1989 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-14 2450 1556 47.633 10 0 57.633

10 1035211 GURUPRAKASH 
GOLLAPALLE

Male 01-05-1986 BC-D YES NO YES NO Jun-13 2450 1495 45.765 10 1 56.765

11 1036523 ABBURAM LALITHA 
BHAVANI

Female 16-09-1987 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-12 2450 1523 46.622 10 0 56.622

12 1036976 SAI TEJA VAKKALAGADDA Male 01-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1782 54.551 2 0 56.551

13 1036219 PULAGAM SREE MEGHANA Female 21-06-1996 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1707 52.255 4 0 56.255

14 1036312
DHAVILESWARAPU 
KHYATHI VENKATA 
SARAVANI

Female 05-02-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1798 55.041 1 0 56.041

15 1035194 MEKALA ANUSHA Female 30-05-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1660 50.816 5 0 55.816

16 1035675 NAGASANI SUSHMITHA 
NATH

Female 12-07-1998 OBC NO NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1752 53.633 2 0 55.633 NON LOCAL - NOT 
ELIGIBLE
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17 1035525 Karri harika Female 16-10-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1747 53.480 2 0 55.480

18 1035250 Kb Dilip Kumar Male 24-09-1988 OC YES NO NO NO 3-2014 2450 1484 45.429 10 0 55.429

19 1036246 GANGISETTY KIRTHI 
KALYAN

Male 06-06-1981 SC NO NO NO NO Jul-08 2450 1416 43.347 10 2 55.347 NON LOCAL - NOT 
ELIGIBLE

20 1035303 DUNNA NALINI 
PUSHPALATHA

Female 02-11-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1673 51.214 2 2 55.214

21 1035315 M SHAISTHA NAYYAR Female 20-01-2000 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1802 55.163 0 0 55.163

22 1036827 PULAGAM MANASA Female 12-08-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1767 54.092 1 0 55.092

23 1036296 PUPPALA SUSHMITHA Female 22-01-1991 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-15 2450 1536 47.020 8 0 55.020

24 1036358 ALLA GOPI RAMA KRISHNA Male 08-08-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1795 54.949 0 0 54.94924 1036358 ALLA GOPI RAMA KRISHNA Male 08-08-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1795 54.949 0 0 54.949

25 1036099 JAMMALAMADUGU DIVYA Female 19-08-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1762 53.939 1 0 54.939

26 1036725 GALITHATI CHANDRA 
PRAKASH

Male 13-06-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-21 2450 1528 46.776 3 5 54.776

27 1036382 nagarjun devarakonda Male 29-03-1985 ST YES NO NO NO Oct-09 2450 1462 44.755 10 0 54.755

28 1036986 KOLLI YASHASWINI Female 09-11-1992 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-16 2450 1525 46.684 8 0 54.684

29 1035583 BOTSA KIRAN KUMAR Male 18-08-1992 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-17 2450 1367 41.847 7 5.8 54.647

30 1035612 Bodi Venkata Akhil Male 21-08-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1621 49.622 5 0 54.622

31 1036254 SIRIPURAPU SRAVYA Female 30-04-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1748 53.510 1 0 54.510

32 1035294 GUDISE GAYATHRI Female 30-07-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1748 53.510 1 0 54.510

33 1036676 R D PRATHAP Male 23-05-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1560 47.755 5 1.7 54.455

34 1036615 Kurnool Shanthi Female 18-08-1989 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-13 2450 1451 44.418 10 0 54.418

35 1035841 PULADASU ANAND Male 11-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1770 54.184 0 0 54.184
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36 1035724 Kondamadugula Bhanu 
mamatha

Female 02-06-1999 OC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1736 53.143 1 0 54.143

37 1035906 SHAIK AFREEN Female 16-10-1994 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1537 47.051 5 2 54.051

38 1036685 K SRUTHI Female 14-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1763 53.969 0 0 53.969

39 1036842 LEKKALA SHIVAJI NAIDU Male 20-07-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1467 44.908 2 7 53.908

40 1035567 APPAIAHGARI PALLAVI Female 27-04-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1728 52.898 1 0 53.898

41 1035948 M venkateswarlu Male 14-07-1989 BC-B YES NO NO NO Nov-16 2450 1528 46.776 7 0 53.776

42 1036759 TIYYA DEEPTHI Female 01-03-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1717 52.561 1 0 53.561

43 1036408 SHAIK RAJAH ARIF Male 05-08-1988 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-13 2450 1422 43.531 10 0 53.53143 1036408 SHAIK RAJAH ARIF Male 05-08-1988 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-13 2450 1422 43.531 10 0 53.531

44 1035515 ONTHU SRI SAGAR Male 06-06-1995 ST YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1517 46.439 5 2 53.439

45 1036681 Gangisetty Rajani Female 14-11-1996 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1679 51.398 2 0 53.398

46 1035226 KURAGUNTLA SRAVAN Male 08-06-1999 BC-C YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1645 50.357 2 1 53.357

47 1036286 VADLAMUDI 
LAKSHMINARAYANA

Male 05-04-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1480 45.306 3 5 53.306

48 1036949 MUDRAGADA MAHESH 
KUMAR RAJU

Male 25-04-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-20 100 55 41.250 3 9 53.250

49 1035242 PALETI MAHESH 
GOWTHAM

Male 29-11-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1706 52.224 1 0 53.224

50 1035466 GODDU SRAVANI Female 28-05-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO 4-2023 2450 1706 52.224 1 0 53.224

51 1036212 UPPARI ANIL SAGAR Male 18-09-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1607 49.194 2 2 53.194

52 1036721 Godina Swarna Female 18-07-1990 BC-B YES NO NO NO Oct-15 2450 1443 44.173 8 1 53.173

53 1035483 BUDIDA USHA BHAVANI Female 17-06-1993 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-18 2450 1541 47.173 6 0 53.173

54 1036062 Nandyala Gavaskar Reddy Male 21-07-1990 OC YES NO NO NO Nov-16 2450 1503 46.010 7 0 53.010
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55 1035220 Inti Divya Sai Female 02-05-2000 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1731 52.990 0 0 52.990

56 1036388 SHAIK VAHHAJ Female 05-06-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1697 51.949 1 0 52.949

57 1035432 A CHANDRA SEKHAR Male 05-05-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1468 44.939 4 4 52.939

58 1036070 GODI DANIEL RAJU Male 16-03-1997 BC-C YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1696 51.918 1 0 52.918

59 1036131 Jambagumpapallu Hari Male 23-08-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1694 51.857 1 0 52.857

60 1035953 AMMEPALLI 
PRASANNALAKSHMI

Female 04-02-2000 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1692 51.796 1 0 52.796

61 1036557 GANTA UMADEVI Female 28-08-1994 OC YES NO NO NO May-21 100 55 41.250 3 8.5 52.750

62 1035337 KOTICALAPUDI RAHUL Male 23-07-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1690 51.735 1 0 52.73562 1035337 KOTICALAPUDI RAHUL Male 23-07-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1690 51.735 1 0 52.735

63 1035184 MODINI SANGEETHA Female 27-07-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO 3-2019 2450 1556 47.633 5 0 52.633

64 1036719 MERIGA MOHAN KANTH Male 24-01-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1654 50.633 1 1 52.633

65 1036916 SURIMALLA SAI RAM 
KUMAR

Male 16-05-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1487 45.520 3 4 52.520

66 1036881 PAPPALA RAVITEJA Male 05-07-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1680 51.429 1 0 52.429

67 1036487 Devalla Satya aravinda 
manikanta

Male 06-06-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1582 48.429 4 0 52.429

68 1036861 M BINDU SREE Female 17-03-2001 BC-A YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1712 52.408 0 0 52.408

69 1035854 Gantela Manogna Female 10-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-22 2450 1564 47.878 2 2.5 52.378

70 1036173 PUTTA ARUNA JYOTHI Female 06-05-1993 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1399 42.827 5 4.5 52.327

71 1036753 SHAIK NOORJAHAN Female 09-08-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1643 50.296 2 0 52.296

72 1036580 BANDI YUVA TEJA Male 07-07-1998 OC YES NO NO NO May-23 2450 1675 51.276 1 0 52.276

73 1036122 KALLA VINAY SAI Male 29-10-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1673 51.214 1 0 52.214
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74 1035261 THOKALA SAI JAGADEESH Male 10-06-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1672 51.184 1 0 52.184

75 1035403 KANIMBAKAM DILLIBABU Male 25-01-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1638 50.143 2 0 52.143

76 1036904 GARIKINA MANASA Female 23-11-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1506 46.102 4 2 52.102

77 1036874 DHANIREDDY VOBULA 
SANDEEP REDDY

Male 20-08-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1636 50.082 2 0 52.082

78 1036760 KOMAROLU BALAJI Male 18-07-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1667 51.031 1 0 52.031

79 1035200 Nukalapati Pavan Kumar Male 23-06-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1633 49.990 2 0 51.990

80 1035492 KOLLI SAI MANOJ REDDY Male 16-10-1998 OC YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1630 49.898 2 0 51.898

81 1035860 LADDAGIRI PAVAN KUMAR Male 05-06-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1630 49.898 2 0 51.89881 1035860 LADDAGIRI PAVAN KUMAR Male 05-06-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1630 49.898 2 0 51.898

82 1036846 POTHUPETA MANSOOR Male 08-12-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1629 49.867 2 0 51.867

83 1035597 K J Raghavendra Venkat Male 26-12-1996 SC YES NO NO NO 9-2019 2450 1558 47.694 4 0 51.694

84 1035207 Mehar Ajay Sai Singh Male 05-08-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1656 50.694 1 0 51.694

85 1035941 KONAPALA PRASANTHI Female 10-06-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1650 50.510 1 0 51.510

86 1036052 shaik shafi Male 21-05-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1648 50.449 1 0 51.449

87 1035588 KONDU PRAMOD 
CHANDRA REDDY

Male 09-12-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1647 50.418 1 0 51.418

88 1036958 RAMAVATH ANITHA BAI Female 16-06-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1612 49.347 2 0 51.347

89 1036618 Somanooru chandra sekhar Male 18-06-1993 BC-B YES NO NO NO Nov-16 2450 1447 44.296 7 0 51.296

90 1036848 Lalam Purvaja Female 16-08-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1528 46.776 2 2.5 51.276

91 1036640 PETATI VENKATA 
VIDYAVATHI

Female 24-04-1993 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-17 2450 1446 44.265 7 0 51.265

92 1036636 Shaik khaja moin Female 03-06-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1609 49.255 2 0 51.255
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93 1036747 Kalisetty Malleswari Female 01-06-1989 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-12 100 55 41.250 10 0 51.250

94 1035555 SWARNA VENKATA SAI 
PRASANTH

Male 07-07-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1494 45.735 3 2.5 51.235

95 1035216 Kakara praveen Male 18-01-2000 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1640 50.204 1 0 51.204

96 1036270 Tapaye Shanmukha Male 08-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1607 49.194 2 0 51.194

97 1036783 KALLE NAVYA SRUTHI Female 02-10-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO 2-2024 2450 1671 51.153 0 0 51.153

98 1035175 Bheemisetty Sai Vardhan Male 06-06-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1637 50.112 1 0 51.112

99 1036939 Syed Liyakha Female 20-06-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1603 49.071 2 0 51.071

100 1035668 ALLAMSETTY HARSHITH Male 21-01-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1667 51.031 0 0 51.031100 1035668 ALLAMSETTY HARSHITH Male 21-01-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1667 51.031 0 0 51.031

101 1035541 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 1 0 51.020

102 1035635 Pasapala Syed Suleman Male 07-07-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 1 0 51.020

103 1035762 Sharmila sanapala Female 28-09-2001 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1666 51.000 0 0 51.000

104 1036506 Gudisi Ravi Kumar Male 16-02-1987 SC YES NO NO NO Dec-21 100 60 45.000 2 4 51.000

105 1037012 MARISETTI MANI SHARON Female 11-12-1993 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-20 100 50 37.500 3 10.5 51.000

106 1035145 SHAIK KHASIR WARISH Male 12-06-1998 BC-E YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1633 49.990 1 0 50.990

107 1036704 KURUBA UDAY Male 28-08-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1600 48.980 2 0 50.980

108 1036309 Thamba Pranavi Female 16-07-2001 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1665 50.969 0 0 50.969

109 1035446 YARRAPUREDDY PALLAVI Female 01-06-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1632 49.959 1 0 50.959

110 1036670 ALAMURU SIVANANDHAN Male 16-08-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1532 46.898 2 2 50.898

111 1036411 B. SHAHIN BANU Female 16-07-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1597 48.888 2 0 50.888
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112 1036890 BOYINA VANDANA Female 03-09-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1662 50.878 0 0 50.878

113 1036160 M Arshia Shaheen Female 24-08-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO 9-2022 2450 1626 49.776 1 0 50.776

114 1036869 ANNAPUREDDY KALYAN 
KUMAR REDDY

Male 08-05-2000 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1626 49.776 1 0 50.776

115 1036674 TANGUDU KAVYA Female 06-05-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1625 49.745 1 0 50.745

116 1035645 Chapatla Veena Female 19-04-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1624 49.714 1 0 50.714

117 1035828 S K NAHID Female 22-05-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1591 48.704 2 0 50.704

118 1036632 SHAIK MUZEER Male 26-06-1995 BC-B YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1656 50.694 0 0 50.694

119 1035769 BAPATHI VEERA SIVA 
REDDY

Male 31-03-2001 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1656 50.694 0 0 50.694119 1035769
REDDY

Male 31-03-2001 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1656 50.694 0 0 50.694

120 1035094 GOGU NEEL GAGAN Male 22-05-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1522 46.592 4 0 50.592

121 1036856 Kurnool Anitha Female 08-06-1988 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-15 2450 1391 42.582 8 0 50.582

122 1035728 Gumuluru Kumara Swamy Male 31-10-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1554 47.571 3 0 50.571

123 1036631 KANDOLI LAXMANNA Male 01-08-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1652 50.571 0 0 50.571

124 1036006 ANGADI RUDRA MUNI 
SWAMY

Male 25-08-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1619 49.561 1 0 50.561

125 1035150 SREEHARSHA PALAPARTHI Male 07-08-2000 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1651 50.541 0 0 50.541

126 1035329 Jonnalagadda Sai tej Male 05-07-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 5050 3333 49.500 1 0 50.500

127 1035201 Shaik Sameer Hasan Akhtar Male 10-07-2000 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1617 49.500 1 0 50.500

128 1036860 KAMARTHI PRUTHVI RAJ Male 14-08-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1518 46.469 4 0 50.469

129 1035193 PIDUGU  SAI SWATHI Female 27-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1646 50.388 0 0 50.388
EWS CERT. NOT 

SUBMITTED - HENCE 
CONSIDERED AS OC

130 1035571 SHAIK NAWAZ SHARIF Male 08-04-1994 BC-E YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1481 45.337 5 0 50.337
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131 1036936 SRIGIRI MEGHANA Female 07-03-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-19 2450 1513 46.316 4 0 50.316

132 1036988 AGGUNNA DEEPIKA Female 16-04-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO 3-2020 2450 1513 46.316 4 0 50.316

133 1036356 S USHA RANI Female 15-06-1992 ST YES NO NO NO 4-2017 2450 1414 43.286 7 0 50.286

134 1035914 Narla Jarla Satya Karthik Male 01-11-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1511 46.255 3 1 50.255

135 1036202 THOUFIQ AHAMED Male 23-08-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1606 49.163 1 0 50.163

136 1036400 RAMIREDDY LEELASAINATH 
REDDY

Male 08-07-1999 OC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1605 49.133 1 0 50.133

137 1035481 PALAGIRI ABEED Male 12-02-2000 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1604 49.102 1 0 50.102

138 1036967 EETE MOUNIKA Female 01-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1636 50.082 0 0 50.082138 1036967 EETE MOUNIKA Female 01-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1636 50.082 0 0 50.082

139 1035099 Motha Satish Male 27-06-1998 SC YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1439 44.051 2 4 50.051

140 1036551 Akasapu Pooja Female 26-11-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1601 49.010 1 0 50.010

141 1035106 Kammacheruvu Girish 
kumar

Male 06-01-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-19 100 50 37.500 5 7.5 50.000

142 1035380 SURAGALA PREM KUMAR Male 07-11-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1633 49.990 0 0 49.990

143 1035260 Geera Rahul kumar Male 28-11-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1600 48.980 1 0 49.980

144 1035649 RASALA HARISH YADAV Male 03-03-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1567 47.969 2 0 49.969

145 1036898 NAGENDRA GAJA Male 16-07-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1567 47.969 2 0 49.969

146 1036121 MUKKALA MOHAN SAI Male 23-07-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1598 48.918 1 0 49.918

147 1036700 KARAGANI KISHORE Male 02-04-1994 BC-D YES NO NO NO 10-2018 2450 1467 44.908 5 0 49.908

148 1035091 E.Anusha Female 01-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1565 47.908 2 0 49.908

149 1035695 KUTAGULLA PAVAN 
KUMAR

Male 02-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1597 48.888 1 0 49.888
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150 1036773
VEPAKOMMA 
AMARANAGAVENKATA 
KISHORE

Male 05-08-1996 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-21 5050 2951 43.827 3 3 49.827

151 1035622 Ruddireddy varakumar Male 15-06-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1595 48.827 1 0 49.827

152 1036472 MENTHAM MURALI 
KRISHNA REDDY

Male 16-06-1994 OC YES NO NO NO Sep-19 2450 1497 45.827 4 0 49.827

153 1036512 VATTIKUTI HARSHA 
VARDHAN

Male 11-05-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-23 5050 3287 48.817 1 0 49.817

154 1036100 MORABOINA SAI LOKESH Male 15-06-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1593 48.765 1 0 49.765

155 1036486 MEKALA KALYAN Male 10-02-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Jul-22 2450 1560 47.755 1 1 49.755

156 1035999 BODDU GOVINDA SITA 
RAMA CHANDRA MOULI

Male 02-05-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1559 47.724 2 0 49.724

157 1036798 Boddepalli Monika Sai Female 03-02-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1590 48.673 1 0 49.673157 1036798 Boddepalli Monika Sai Female 03-02-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1590 48.673 1 0 49.673

158 1035465 Muddurthy. Chandra lekha Female 31-05-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1557 47.663 2 0 49.663

159 1035378 SUKAVASI YUVA PRASANTH Male 09-05-1993 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1457 44.602 5 0 49.602

160 1036688 KAMBHAM EMMANUEL Male 22-06-1996 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1553 47.541 2 0 49.541

161 1036952 Chakali Jayashree Female 09-08-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1438 44.020 3 2.5 49.520

162 1036673 Ganta John David twinson Male 22-10-1997 BC-C YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1552 47.510 2 0 49.510

163 1036895 TUMATI XAVIER 
CHAITANYA

Male 11-04-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1454 44.510 5 0 49.510

164 1036113 VANJUVANJULA RAVI TEJA Male 28-04-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1486 45.490 2 2 49.490

165 1036168 THOTAKURA MAHITHA Female 15-05-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1483 45.398 3 1 49.398

166 1036855 Kalapala Priya kowsalya Female 07-07-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1613 49.378 0 0 49.378

167 1036529 Muthireval Bhargav Male 14-06-1995 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2020 2450 1482 45.367 4 0 49.367

168 1036925 PERUGU LOKESH YADAV Male 21-02-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1547 47.357 2 0 49.357
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169 1035715 Tadi Suryakala Reddy Female 01-03-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1612 49.347 0 0 49.347

170 1035477 AKKATEELA SOWMYA Female 26-05-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-20 5050 2986 44.347 3 2 49.347

171 1035652 Vemupati Bhavana Rao Female 18-09-1999 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1579 48.337 1 0 49.337

172 1036945 KORUKONDA TEJASRI Female 12-05-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1546 47.327 2 0 49.327

173 1035443 PERIKALA ANIL KRISHNA Male 30-07-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1578 48.306 1 0 49.306

174 1036788 PATAN SAFIYA KHAN Female 02-08-1994 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1446 44.265 5 0 49.265

175 1036730 PALLEBOYINA NITHIN 
KRISHNA

Male 20-07-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1543 47.235 2 0 49.235

176 1035341 BEDAMSETTY AJAY KUMAR Male 17-08-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1608 49.224 0 0 49.224176 1035341 BEDAMSETTY AJAY KUMAR Male 17-08-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1608 49.224 0 0 49.224

177 1035639 T Priyanka Female 17-10-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1575 48.214 1 0 49.214

178 1036101 Jagili Venkata Bharath Male 02-07-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1607 49.194 0 0 49.194

179 1036628 APUROOPA PASEDDULA Female 11-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1574 48.184 1 0 49.184

180 1035908 Dasu Sai Kumar Male 15-06-2000 ST YES NO NO NO 2-2023 2450 1574 48.184 1 0 49.184

181 1036609 PANYAM GAYATHRI Female 04-10-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1507 46.133 3 0 49.133

182 1036307 Kotikalapudi Pranatha 
Saamaja

Female 11-10-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1605 49.133 0 0 49.133

183 1036684 Tahaseen syed Female 25-12-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1570 48.061 1 0 49.061

184 1036263 MEENAKSHI A Female 05-02-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Jun-22 2450 1570 48.061 1 0 49.061

185 1036736 Shaikh Hafsah Batool Female 19-08-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1472 45.061 4 0 49.061

186 1036835 MOGILI SUSHMA Female 02-11-1995 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1535 46.990 2 0 48.990

187 1036550 Kanna Leena Vineetha Female 14-08-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1600 48.980 0 0 48.980



Sl. No
Applicatio

n ID
Roster Point Gender DOB

Social 
Status

Local/ 
Non 
Local

Disabili
ty

Ex-
Service

Sports-
Catego

ry

Year of 
Pass with 

completion 
of 

Internship

Max. 
Marks

Obtaine
d Marks

Marks 
75% 

Seniorit
y 

weighta
ge

Contract 
Weightag
e Contract

TOTAL 
MARKS

ELIGIBLE / NOT 
ELIGIBLE

Remarks

188 1035086 SUBRAMANYAM SURYA Male 10-01-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1567 47.969 1 0 48.969

189 1036735 KAYALA PADMAVATHY Female 28-03-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1599 48.949 0 0 48.949

190 1036924 MOPURI HYMAVATHI Female 25-07-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1468 44.939 2 2 48.939

191 1035697 SYED SARFARAZ 
AHAMMED

Male 23-06-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1566 47.939 1 0 48.939

192 1036404 PAMPANA RENU SRI Female 30-09-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1598 48.918 0 0 48.918

193 1036809 KAKI YESU PAUL DAS Male 20-03-1993 BC-C YES NO NO NO Dec-18 2450 1434 43.898 5 0 48.898

194 1036878 CHINTHAGUMPALA 
HARSHA VARDHAN

Male 30-08-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1563 47.847 1 0 48.847

195 1037018 Mohammad Mubasshir 
Mohiuddin

Male 30-07-1997 BC-E NO NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1496 45.796 3 0 48.796195 1037018
Mohiuddin

Male 30-07-1997 BC-E NO NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1496 45.796 3 0 48.796

196 1035910 Nalli Lakshmi vamsi Kumar Male 27-03-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1462 44.755 4 0 48.755

197 1036277 Tetala Sai Satyanarayana 
Reddy

Male 17-08-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1560 47.755 1 0 48.755

198 1035133 NADUPURI RENUKA NAIDU Female 30-01-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1526 46.714 2 0 48.714

199 1035208 Chinta  sharon pushpa Female 18-09-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1526 46.714 2 0 48.714

200 1036446 Dappepalli Dinesh Babu Male 19-06-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1427 43.684 3 2 48.684

201 1036984 ODUGU SAI KIRAN Male 18-03-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1490 45.612 1 2 48.612

202 1036935 KOKKILIGADDA SIVA NAGA 
RAJU

Male 25-08-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Jan-24 2450 1587 48.582 0 0 48.582

203 1036021 Dandagala Harika Female 29-05-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1554 47.571 1 0 48.571

204 1035436 SHAIK AZMAL BASHA Male 22-06-2000 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1554 47.571 1 0 48.571

205 1035295 B PRASHANTH Male 23-04-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1521 46.561 2 0 48.561

206 1035680 BALARAJU ACHYUTHA 
RAJU

Male 26-07-1999 BC-A YES NO NO YES 4-2022 2450 1521 46.561 2 0 48.561
As per GO.Ms.No.8, 

dt.23.11.20 - Ten (10) years 
of sports performance of 
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207 1035153 Vasi markandeya Male 08-06-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1553 47.541 1 0 48.541

208 1035203 CHALUMURU ANANTHA 
RAO

Male 28-04-1991 BC-D YES NO NO NO Nov-16 2450 1357 41.541 7 0 48.541

209 1036302 SATPADI RAVI KUMAR Male 12-10-1994 ST YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1389 42.520 2 4 48.520

210 1035375 SEVALA KAVYA SREE Female 01-09-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1486 45.490 3 0 48.490

211 1035102 KAMATHAM HARIKA Female 02-08-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-18 2450 1387 42.459 6 0 48.459

212 1035832 NAMBALLA REENA 
SRILAKSHMI

Female 24-12-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-21 2450 1517 46.439 2 0 48.439

213 1037016 PAIDIPEDDIGARI NAVEEN Male 08-06-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1484 45.429 3 0 48.429

214 1036784 KORIMERLA DEEPIKA Female 28-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1582 48.429 0 0 48.429214 1036784 KORIMERLA DEEPIKA Female 28-08-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1582 48.429 0 0 48.429

215 1035456 LEKKALA REVATHI SHIVANI Female 27-08-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1514 46.347 2 0 48.347

216 1036797 SAIKRISHNA MUKHI 
NARASIMHA

Male 24-09-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1579 48.337 0 0 48.337

217 1036016 JAMMUGANI GOPI 
VENKATA MAHESH GOUD

Male 04-06-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1513 46.316 2 0 48.316

218 1035543 Rallapeta Manasa Female 02-06-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1545 47.296 1 0 48.296

219 1035530 Mala Balu Male 05-08-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1544 47.265 1 0 48.265

220 1035700 BADA SOWMYA SREE Female 01-03-1994 EWS YES NO NO NO May-19 100 55 41.250 5 2 48.250

221 1035210 GURRAM AMULYA Female 17-09-1992 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-17 2450 1378 42.184 6 0 48.184

222 1036441 M MEGHANA Female 10-03-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1540 47.143 1 0 48.143

223 1036242 Shaik Apsara Female 06-07-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1507 46.133 2 0 48.133

224 1036055 Majji Neeraja Female 20-06-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1474 45.122 3 0 48.122

225 1035272 Boni Siva Male 10-08-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1474 45.122 3 0 48.122
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226 1036692 K DINESH Male 17-08-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1539 47.112 1 0 48.112

227 1035656 MD JUNED AHMED 
QUADRI

Male 14-10-1994 BC-E NO NO NO NO May-22 2450 1506 46.102 2 0 48.102 NON LOCAL - NOT 
ELIGIBLE

228 1036191 G MRUDULA Female 22-11-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1408 43.102 3 2 48.102

229 1035551 Syed mohammed rafi Male 15-04-2000 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1571 48.092 0 0 48.092

230 1036850 TAILEE ZAKIYA SULTANA Female 14-07-1995 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1472 45.061 1 2 48.061

231 1036257 DIDLA ESTHER RATNA Female 11-04-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1472 45.061 3 0 48.061

232 1036749 BASAVA RAJA NANDINI Female 09-11-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-20 2450 1439 44.051 4 0 48.051

233 1036605 BONGOLLA BHANU 
PRAKASH

Male 06-07-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1406 43.041 5 0 48.041233 1036605
PRAKASH

Male 06-07-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1406 43.041 5 0 48.041

234 1036824 SHAIK ABDUL RAZAK Male 18-07-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1503 46.010 2 0 48.010

235 1036733 G R Sai Chandrika Female 05-05-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Oct-22 5050 3030 45.000 1 2 48.000

236 1036376 THOTA SRINIVASAN JHANSI 
RANI

Female 06-08-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1502 45.980 2 0 47.980

237 1035317 Chillu Sreenath Male 18-07-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1534 46.959 1 0 47.959

238 1036463 KAREEMULLA SHAIK Male 08-06-1998 BC-E YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1566 47.939 0 0 47.939

239 1035107 Chennakkagari Poojitha Female 14-03-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1533 46.929 1 0 47.929

240 1036326 CHAVALA MANGARAJU Male 21-03-1994 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1465 44.847 3 0 47.847

241 1035376 GOLLA RAKESH Male 04-01-1997 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2021 2450 1465 44.847 3 0 47.847

242 1036690 Velisetty Sai Sandhya Female 31-03-2000 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1530 46.837 1 0 47.837

243 1035791 KORLA ADITYA KIRAN Male 01-08-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1495 45.765 2 0 47.765

244 1035113 YADAVA SUMA AKHILA Female 07-05-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1462 44.755 3 0 47.755
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245 1036613 SHAIK ABDUL MUNAF Male 15-07-1998 BC-E YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1494 45.735 2 0 47.735

246 1036578 VEMULA SAMEER Male 16-08-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1526 46.714 1 0 47.714

247 1035423 SHAIK MAHABOOB SUBAN Male 22-09-1996 BC-E YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1492 45.673 2 0 47.673

248 1035726 SHAIK MOLLA 
IMDHADULLA

Male 11-09-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1523 46.622 1 0 47.622

249 1035308 S MOHAMMAD JUBER Male 20-04-2000 BC-E YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1555 47.602 0 0 47.602

250 1036098 P RAJESH KUMAR Male 14-09-1995 SC YES NO NO YES Apr-22 2450 1488 45.551 2 0 47.551
As per GO.Ms.No.8, 

dt.23.11.20 - Ten (10) years 
of sports performance of 

251 1036875 Mekala Sai Divya Female 12-11-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-24 2450 1553 47.541 0 0 47.541

252 1035264 ANNAPUREDDY SAI 
PRAVEEN REDDY

Male 14-01-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1520 46.531 1 0 47.531252 1035264
PRAVEEN REDDY

Male 14-01-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1520 46.531 1 0 47.531

253 1035493 DUDEKULA ASIF Male 29-07-1997 BC-B YES NO NO YES Jun-20 2450 1454 44.510 3 0 47.510

254 1036018 GURRAM VENKATA GOPI Male 08-03-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO 3-2022 2450 1486 45.490 2 0 47.490

255 1036789 BEERA BEULAH PRIYA Female 14-04-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1452 44.449 3 0 47.449

256 1035972 BOYA SAI PAVAN KUMAR Male 27-01-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1517 46.439 1 0 47.439

257 1036880 SHAIK MAHAMMAD RAFI Male 11-02-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1484 45.429 2 0 47.429

258 1036401 GADHAMSETTY VENKATA 
INDRA SAI KUMAR I

Male 08-05-1999 OC YES NO NO NO 2-2023 2450 1515 46.378 1 0 47.378

259 1035447 Janni jagadeesh Male 05-03-1998 ST YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1482 45.367 2 0 47.367

260 1036801 YERUKULA KALYAN KUMAR Male 17-08-1999 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1514 46.347 1 0 47.347

261 1036123 Bodipudi Vineetha Female 02-06-2000 OC YES NO NO NO 12-2023 2450 1546 47.327 0 0 47.327

262 1036185 BOTCHA SAITARUN Male 17-06-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1479 45.276 2 0 47.276

263 1035289 MESTHRI ROSHAN ZAMEER Male 14-07-1995 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1413 43.255 4 0 47.255
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264 1036359 ASANAPURAM LEELADHAR 
KALYAN

Male 13-08-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1511 46.255 1 0 47.255

265 1036912 Pagadala Sachin Vinay Male 17-12-1999 OC YES NO NO YES Mar-23 2450 1511 46.255 1 0 47.255

266 1035265 Myreddy Sumanth Male 05-05-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1510 46.224 1 0 47.224

267 1036969 Vadithe.Naga Lakshmi Bai Female 25-08-2000 ST YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1509 46.194 1 0 47.194

268 1036728 VUNDELA KRISHNATEJA 
REDDY

Male 23-06-1998 OC YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1476 45.184 2 0 47.184

269 1035514 Kolegundla Janardhan Male 10-06-1998 ST YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1508 46.163 1 0 47.163

270 1035884 ANGA ADHI Male 25-07-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1475 45.153 2 0 47.153

271 1036559 Musale Venugopal Rao Male 17-07-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1507 46.133 1 0 47.133271 1036559 Musale Venugopal Rao Male 17-07-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1507 46.133 1 0 47.133

272 1035784 KASTHURI KAMALOTHAMI Female 22-04-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1474 45.122 2 0 47.122

273 1036104 Jagili Vineetha Female 13-12-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1474 45.122 2 0 47.122

274 1036743 SONTENI GREESHMA Female 14-01-1997 ST YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1506 46.102 1 0 47.102

275 1036022 MIDDE VENKATA SASI 
KIRAN

Male 18-08-1999 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1506 46.102 1 0 47.102

276 1036919 Kancharla Surya Teja Male 13-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1473 45.092 2 0 47.092

277 1036621 Akshar Urimiti Male 27-02-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1505 46.071 1 0 47.071

278 1036787 NOOKALA PRASANNA 
LAKSHMI

Female 13-09-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1472 45.061 2 0 47.061

279 1036785 BEERA NISSI CLEYA Female 27-11-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1504 46.041 1 0 47.041

280 1035247 KANGARU VENKATESULU Male 06-06-1993 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1373 42.031 5 0 47.031

281 1036980 Amarthaluri Sujeeth Male 07-02-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1470 45.000 2 0 47.000

282 1036748 Kammara Harish Male 17-09-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1502 45.980 1 0 46.980
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283 1035173 VURUTHA DIVYA 
VIRAAJITHA

Female 12-10-1999 OC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1501 45.949 1 0 46.949

284 1036343 EDDULA LAVANYA Female 10-06-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1500 45.918 1 0 46.918

285 1035338 DASARI SIVA NAGA RAJU Male 25-02-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1532 46.898 0 0 46.898

286 1035336 KASU  VEERA MANIKANTA 
REDDY

Male 20-08-1996 OC YES NO NO NO 11-2022 2450 1498 45.857 1 0 46.857

287 1035500 RAJANA JOGIKIRAN Male 09-07-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1367 41.847 5 0 46.847

288 1036742 Devarakonda prem chand Male 26-09-1995 ST YES NO NO NO May-21 2450 1399 42.827 3 1 46.827

289 1036493 NELLIPUDI SAI LOKESH Male 13-03-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1497 45.827 1 0 46.827

290 1036565 SHAIK SALMA Female 21-09-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1497 45.827 1 0 46.827290 1036565 SHAIK SALMA Female 21-09-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1497 45.827 1 0 46.827

291 1036927 Shaik Nagur Basha Male 24-05-1998 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1497 45.827 1 0 46.827

292 1036857 Maramreddy 
Vishnuvardhan Reddy

Male 05-06-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1497 45.827 1 0 46.827

293 1036488 MEENUGA MAHESH BABU Male 07-06-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1496 45.796 1 0 46.796

294 1036181 SAI HANISHA PEDIREDLA Female 30-06-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1496 45.796 1 0 46.796

295 1036931 SHAIK ABDULAZEEM Male 17-02-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1495 45.765 1 0 46.765

296 1035164 Shaik Hazira Begum Female 17-04-2001 BC-E YES NO NO NO 2-2024 2450 1525 46.684 0 0 46.684

297 1036740 Sura Tejanath Male 27-06-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1459 44.663 2 0 46.663

298 1036239 GADDAM UPENDRA Male 27-05-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1458 44.633 2 0 46.633

299 1035122 YALAGIRI CHAITHANYA Female 21-09-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Jan-24 2450 1522 46.592 0 0 46.592

300 1035413 Dharur Sai Manasa Reddy Female 25-08-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1456 44.571 2 0 46.571

301 1036442 Somireddy Santhoshkumar Male 12-07-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1488 45.551 1 0 46.551
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302 1036634 S B Bhavana Female 11-12-1999 ST YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1488 45.551 1 0 46.551

303 1036716 GOLAGANI MRUDULA 
RAMA MAYUKHA

Female 04-01-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1422 43.531 3 0 46.531

304 1036175 Patil Chandrasekhar reddy Male 14-03-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1487 45.520 1 0 46.520

305 1035651 Vusurumati Shreasta Female 09-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1487 45.520 1 0 46.520

306 1036112 CHOWDAM VENKATA 
JAGANNADHAM

Male 04-06-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Sep-20 2450 1421 43.500 3 0 46.500

307 1035733 MALLEPOGU VAMSI Male 25-12-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-19 2450 1388 42.490 4 0 46.490

308 1035305 Shaik Chinnakuntapalli 
Ayesha

Female 02-07-1998 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1486 45.490 1 0 46.490

309 1036269 Chevitivandla Lakshmi 
Prasanna

Female 14-08-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1486 45.490 1 0 46.490309 1036269
Prasanna

Female 14-08-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1486 45.490 1 0 46.490

310 1037020 Modi Vamsi Male 09-09-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1419 43.439 3 0 46.439

311 1035313 Konda vinodkumar Male 02-10-1995 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1384 42.367 2 2 46.367

312 1035402 Arji Aswani Kumar Male 22-03-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1481 45.337 1 0 46.337

313 1036558 Bobbili Janaki Durga Pavan 
Kumar

Male 06-11-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1480 45.306 1 0 46.306

314 1036039 Dasari Saraswathi Female 01-06-1996 SC YES NO NO NO May-22 5050 2983 44.302 2 0 46.302

315 1035252 MAMILLA SAYAPPAGARI 
LAVAKUMAR

Male 06-07-1995 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-20 2450 1381 42.276 4 0 46.276

316 1035246 PEDDIREDDY SPOORTHY Female 27-06-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1511 46.255 0 0 46.255

317 1036817 JYOTHISUNILKUMARREDDY Male 15-06-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO 11-2021 2450 1445 44.235 2 0 46.235

318 1035410 RODDA MALLIKHARJUN Male 27-06-1997 ST YES NO NO NO Mar-21 2450 1412 43.224 3 0 46.224

319 1036255 YAMA SAIRAM REDDY Male 16-02-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1510 46.224 0 0 46.224

320 1036256 Shaik Muhammed Parveez 
Habibullah

Male 15-06-1995 BC-E YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1411 43.194 2 1 46.194
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321 1036222 POTHURAJU MERCY 
REVANA SRESHTA

Female 05-05-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1474 45.122 1 0 46.122

322 1036913 YAMINI SAI SARA Female 21-11-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1474 45.122 1 0 46.122

323 1036553 ARUM BHARATHI Female 29-08-1996 SC YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1440 44.082 2 0 46.082

324 1035995 GUNDRAJU PRAMODH 
KUMAR

Male 09-08-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO 6-2022 5350 3215 45.070 1 0 46.070

325 1035182 Goutham Nag Pradeep D Male 05-09-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1471 45.031 1 0 46.031

326 1035722 P ASIF Male 20-06-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1470 45.000 1 0 46.000

327 1035494 KARNAPU RAMESH Male 04-06-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1435 43.929 2 0 45.929

328 1036711 KAMBHAM PREETHY Female 26-10-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1467 44.908 1 0 45.908328 1036711 KAMBHAM PREETHY Female 26-10-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1467 44.908 1 0 45.908

329 1035834 SHAIK LUKHMAN ALI Male 17-04-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1467 44.908 1 0 45.908

330 1036821 ATKUR JAYA SAI KRISHNA Male 14-07-1997 SC YES NO NO NO 11-2021 2450 1434 43.898 2 0 45.898

331 1035195 PUTTA SAI VIKYAT 
SARVAGNA REDDY

Male 01-10-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1434 43.898 2 0 45.898

332 1035837 TIRUVEEDULA CHARAN 
BABU

Male 06-09-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1498 45.857 0 0 45.857
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333 1036237 JAMALLA SAISATISH Male 12-06-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1465 44.847 1 0 45.847

334 1035581 SHAIK MOHAMMAD 
RAFEEQ TARAR

Male 28-07-1997 BC-E YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1464 44.816 1 0 45.816

335 1036972 Remallakota Madhu 
keshava

Male 24-04-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO Jun-23 2450 1496 45.796 0 0 45.796

336 1035520 Vempati Venkata Naga 
Mahendra Reddy

Male 01-07-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1463 44.786 1 0 45.786

337 1035298 VEERATHATI HARSHITHA Female 19-05-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-22 2450 1462 44.755 1 0 45.755

338 1036941 SHAIK MAQUDUM Male 21-08-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1462 44.755 1 0 45.755

339 1035463 Shesham abhilash Male 05-08-1996 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1460 44.694 1 0 45.694

340 1035684 Talari Pala Nirmala Female 03-08-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1460 44.694 1 0 45.694340 1035684 Talari Pala Nirmala Female 03-08-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1460 44.694 1 0 45.694

341 1036007 Maheshwaram Sneha Female 27-02-1997 BC-B NO NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1426 43.653 2 0 45.653 NON LOCAL - NOT 
ELIGIBLE

342 1035176 Alla varun reddy Male 09-10-1998 EWS YES NO NO YES Mar-23 2450 1458 44.633 1 0 45.633

343 1036968 SHAIK MOBEEN Male 25-07-1995 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1457 44.602 1 0 45.602

344 1035156 YERUKALA VENKATESH Male 09-03-2000 ST YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1456 44.571 1 0 45.571

345 1036937 VANTHERAPALLI ANANYA Female 04-04-2000 SC YES NO NO NO 1-2023 2450 1456 44.571 1 0 45.571

346 1037017 PAIDI KARTHIK Male 05-07-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Aug-23 2450 1488 45.551 0 0 45.551

347 1036135 GEDALA VENKATESH Male 01-06-1988 BC-D YES NO NO NO Feb-16 100 50 37.500 8 0 45.500

348 1036094 TAMMINENI HARI KRISHNA Male 28-08-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1453 44.480 1 0 45.480

349 1035125 Nalagati Bharath Kumar Male 15-08-1998 BC-D YES YES NO NO Mar-23 2450 1453 44.480 1 0 45.480

350 1035809 Jarapala Sai Gowtham Naik Male 22-09-1999 ST YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1453 44.480 1 0 45.480

351 1036507 BUKKE NITISH Male 23-05-1998 ST YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1419 43.439 2 0 45.439
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352 1036183 MUDAVATH RAVITHEJA 
NAIK

Male 12-06-1998 ST YES NO NO NO May-22 2450 1419 43.439 2 0 45.439

353 1036354 ORUGANTI 
PUSHYAMITHRA VENKAT

Male 22-06-1999 BC-B YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1451 44.418 1 0 45.418

354 1036808 KUNDRAPU SEKHAR Male 05-04-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1418 43.408 2 0 45.408

355 1035967 Thippiripati Shanthi Kumar Male 10-08-1996 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1450 44.388 1 0 45.388

356 1036792 Balapanga Santhosh Male 02-06-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1450 44.388 1 0 45.388

357 1036606 E SRUTHI GOWD Female 05-06-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1417 43.378 2 0 45.378

358 1036812 BITNI MOHAMMED ARBAZ 
KHAN

Male 11-05-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1416 43.347 2 0 45.347

359 1035838 V KUSHAL NAIK Male 12-11-1996 ST YES NO NO NO Nov-22 2450 1448 44.327 1 0 45.327359 1035838 V KUSHAL NAIK Male 12-11-1996 ST YES NO NO NO Nov-22 2450 1448 44.327 1 0 45.327

360 1036155 BANDAPALLI SANDEEP Male 20-05-1995 BC-A YES NO NO NO Jun-19 100 55 41.250 4 0 45.250

361 1036407 Kunthuru Bala Murali 
Krishna

Male 03-07-1993 ST YES NO NO NO Sep-19 2450 1343 41.112 4 0 45.112

362 1035947 SHAIK NAZEEMA Female 21-12-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1440 44.082 1 0 45.082

363 1036265 DUGGANAPALLE FIROZ Male 27-04-1993 BC-B NO NO NO NO Mar-24 2450 1471 45.031 0 0 45.031 NON LOCAL - NOT 
ELIGIBLE

364 1036962 SAMADHI MURALIDHAR 
YADAV

Male 01-06-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1471 45.031 0 0 45.031

365 1035678 MOLLA SAIFULLA Male 10-07-1998 BC-E YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1438 44.020 1 0 45.020

366 1036054 B KEERTHI PRIYA Female 19-06-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1437 43.990 1 0 44.990

367 1036161 Valmiki Vannurappa Male 14-07-2001 BC-A YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1465 44.847 0 0 44.847

368 1035891 MUDDA VINAY SATHWIK Male 27-10-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1430 43.776 1 0 44.776

369 1035421 Phani Srinath Mundlapati Male 28-11-1992 OC YES NO NO NO Nov-21 5050 2878 42.743 2 0 44.743

370 1036182 GANJIKUNTA 
HIMAVANTHUDU

Male 05-05-1995 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1395 42.704 2 0 44.704
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371 1036083 SHAIK SHARIFUDDIN Male 01-12-1999 BC-E YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1427 43.684 1 0 44.684

372 1035147 CHOWTAPALLI BABA 
KHALANDAR

Male 01-07-1993 BC-E YES NO NO NO 9-2020 2450 1361 41.663 3 0 44.663

373 1035251 Vaddamanu Venkata 
Phanindra

Male 18-03-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1426 43.653 1 0 44.653

374 1036238 SEEMALA SIREESHA Female 25-07-1999 ST YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1456 44.571 0 0 44.571

375 1035306 K.G.Shobitha Female 24-11-2001 BC-D YES NO NO YES Jan-23 2450 1422 43.531 1 0 44.531

376 1036330 Challa koushik Male 20-08-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1451 44.418 0 0 44.418

377 1036944 JALADARI DHANUNJAYA 
BHARATH

Male 31-10-1992 SC YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1418 43.408 1 0 44.408

378 1035485 NALLABOTHULA SAI 
SUMANTH

Male 13-07-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1417 43.378 1 0 44.378378 1035485
SUMANTH

Male 13-07-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1417 43.378 1 0 44.378

379 1036524 KOTAKONDA MANIKANTA Male 12-06-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1382 42.306 2 0 44.306

380 1036385 BUNGA PRUDHVI RAJ Male 22-01-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Aug-23 2450 1447 44.296 0 0 44.296

381 1036779 KANAKALA PYDIAIAH 
NAIDU

Male 04-12-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO 9-2022 2450 1414 43.286 1 0 44.286

382 1036051 KURUBA ANJAN BALAJI 
KIRAN

Male 24-08-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Dec-21 100 55 41.250 2 1 44.250

383 1036571 Bolem Pavan Kishore Male 19-06-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1444 44.204 0 0 44.204

384 1035196 PITTALA HUSSAINI Male 02-05-1997 BC-B YES NO NO NO Oct-22 2450 1409 43.133 1 0 44.133

385 1036402 Thogata Raviteja Male 03-04-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1441 44.112 0 0 44.112

386 1035268 KONA PRASANTH 
VARDHAN

Male 19-05-2000 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1408 43.102 1 0 44.102

387 1036915 Konda Rohitha Female 05-11-1996 EWS YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1375 42.092 2 0 44.092

388 1036891 Kukkala sudhakar Male 04-06-1996 SC YES NO NO NO Nov-21 2450 1371 41.969 2 0 43.969

389 1036368 TETALA SATYA VIJAYA 
PRAMEELA

Female 01-09-1997 OC YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1371 41.969 2 0 43.969
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390 1036985 A SRI KOUSIK MADHAV Male 15-05-1998 BC-D YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1434 43.898 0 0 43.898

391 1035137 Byragani Mahesh Goud Male 22-08-1994 BC-B YES NO NO NO Apr-22 2450 1364 41.755 2 0 43.755

392 1036858 KANAPARTHI ABHISHEK Male 31-01-2000 SC YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1429 43.745 0 0 43.745

393 1036141 PASUPULA JOSHIKA 
BHARATHI

Female 20-06-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1396 42.735 1 0 43.735

394 1036000 KOTA SABITHA Female 21-03-1998 SC YES NO NO NO 10-2023 2450 1426 43.653 0 0 43.653

395 1036386 MEGHAVATH 
MALLIKARJUNA NAIK

Male 11-08-1998 ST YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1422 43.531 0 0 43.531

396 1036983 M.Sai Chakradhar Nivas Male 28-01-1998 OC YES NO NO NO Jun-22 2450 1387 42.459 1 0 43.459

397 1036153 Matam Shiva Shankar Male 14-12-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1383 42.337 1 0 43.337397 1036153 Matam Shiva Shankar Male 14-12-1997 BC-A YES NO NO NO Sep-22 2450 1383 42.337 1 0 43.337

398 1036764 PETLU KALYAN KALADHAR Male 17-12-1996 SC YES NO NO NO Nov-23 2450 1408 43.102 0 0 43.102

399 1036862 SIDDAVATAM VIVEK 
CHANDU

Male 08-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1403 42.949 0 0 42.949

400 1036838 M Pravallika Female 10-06-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1400 42.857 0 0 42.857

401 1036071 YERAMALLA SAI 
NARAYANA ABHIJEET

Male 10-11-1997 OC NO NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1394 42.673 0 0 42.673 NON LOCAL - NOT 
ELIGIBLE

402 1035801 C SARIKA REDDY Female 13-07-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO 3-2024 2450 1394 42.673 0 0 42.673

403 1036124 Shaik Thousif Hussain Male 12-07-1995 BC-E YES NO NO NO 1-2019 100 50 37.500 5 0 42.500

404 1035861 Shaik Salman khan Male 21-09-1995 OC YES NO NO NO May-19 100 50 37.500 5 0 42.500

405 1035616 BEPARI ROSHAN ZAMEER Male 20-08-1995 BC-E YES NO NO NO 6-2022 100 55 41.250 1 0 42.250

406 1036236 GOLLANGI DHILLIRAO Male 01-04-1994 BC-D YES NO NO NO Feb-24 2450 1367 41.847 0 0 41.847

407 1036116 G bhanusree Female 22-07-1995 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-23 2450 1366 41.816 0 0 41.816

408 1037005 PETETI ANITHA Female 02-11-1995 SC YES NO NO NO Nov-23 2450 1360 41.633 0 0 41.633
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409 1036659 Kavali Ramappa Lavanya Female 03-03-1994 BC-A YES NO NO NO 6-2019 100 50 37.500 4 0 41.500

410 1035907 Yerramsetti Varshita Female 29-06-1994 OC YES NO NO NO Sep-19 100 50 37.500 4 0 41.500

411 1036617 Ramasamy Shakthi 
Kumaran

Male 15-12-1994 OC YES NO NO NO Jun-19 100 50 37.500 4 0 41.500

412 1036664 KOMMA VENKATA KARTHIK Male 15-02-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO 6-2019 100 50 37.500 4 0 41.500

413 1035771 Baligi surya narayanamma Female 22-06-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO 1-2020 100 50 37.500 4 0 41.500

414 1036347 Kuppala vikash Male 15-08-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Feb-22 100 50 37.500 2 2 41.500

415 1036105 MUSANI THARUNESWARA 
REDDY

Male 17-06-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-21 100 50 37.500 3 0 40.500

416 1035116 ABDUL BASHEER SULTAN 
ASKAR

Male 17-10-1993 BC-E YES NO NO NO 7-2021 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500416 1035116
ASKAR

Male 17-10-1993 BC-E YES NO NO NO 7-2021 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500

417 1036678 Peggem Lokesh Male 27-11-1993 OC NO NO NO NO 7-2021 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500 NON LOCAL - NOT 
ELIGIBLE

418 1036373 KONNEPATI DINESH 
CHANDRA

Male 08-10-1995 SC YES NO NO NO 7-2021 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500

419 1035970 VADDI ARAVINDH Male 08-02-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Dec-21 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500

420 1036971 Kosuru Chakradhar Male 06-06-1998 OC YES NO NO NO 4-2022 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500

421 1036394 KOTTAPALLI ANJALI DEVI Female 17-08-1998 EWS YES NO NO NO 4-2022 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500

422 1036974 Kosuri Sravya Sree Female 29-12-1998 OC YES NO NO NO 4-2022 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500
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423 1037008 K VANDANA Female 27-01-1999 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-23 100 50 37.500 1 1 39.500

424 1036928 BATHULA SAI GIRIDHAR Male 11-06-1999 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 100 50 37.500 2 0 39.500

425 1035670 Syed allabakash Male 03-03-1987 OC YES NO NO NO Oct-22 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

426 1036304 MITHANA PRAVEEN 
KUMAR

Male 16-04-1994 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

427 1035897 VADLAMUDI CHRISTEENA Female 24-05-1994 BC-C YES NO NO NO Oct-22 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

428 1036882 Karimbedubabu Dhinateja Male 15-11-1995 ST YES NO NO NO Sep-22 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

429 1035206 Raju Garaga Male 14-01-1996 BC-D YES NO NO NO 6-2022 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

430 1036534 MOTA RAJESH Male 14-08-1996 ST YES NO NO NO Feb-23 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500430 1036534 MOTA RAJESH Male 14-08-1996 ST YES NO NO NO Feb-23 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

431 1035717 Bathina Sandeep Male 23-03-1997 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

432 1036186 Maddela sandeep Male 19-08-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Sep-22 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

433 1035119 KONA SAI REVANTH 
KUMAR REDDY

Male 03-10-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Apr-23 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

434 1035302 Challagali Reshma Paul Female 03-07-1998 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

435 1035881 BANDELA SANDEEPTHI Female 03-10-1998 SC YES NO NO NO Feb-23 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

436 1035108 MURARI KIRAN KUMAR Male 13-11-1998 BC-B YES NO NO NO 6-2022 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

437 1035333 Halvi Veeresh Babu Male 08-05-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO Apr-23 100 50 37.500 1 0 38.500

438 1035307 POTTELLA MAHESH Male 03-03-1990 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-24 100 50 37.500 0 0 37.500

439 1037007 Pullam Madhu Sai Male 06-06-1996 BC-A YES NO NO NO May-24 100 50 37.500 0 0 37.500

440 1036429 Devisetty Pavani Female 26-12-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Nov-23 100 50 37.500 0 0 37.500

441 1036338 SHAIK MOHAMMED 
SHAHID

Male 16-03-2000 BC-E YES NO NO NO 1-2024 100 50 37.500 0 0 37.500
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442 1036342 MOTAMARRI BHASKARA 
RAO

Male 15-08-1979 EWS YES NO NO NO 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE M.Sc DEGREE -NOT 
ELIGIBLE

443 1035110 V.S.Bhavani Female 01-05-1986 EWS YES NO NO NO 9-2022 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE DMLT/ MSC NOT 
ELIGIBLE

444
1035527 KOLLI YESHASWINI Female 09-11-1992 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-16 2450 1525 46.684 8 0 0.000 DOUBLE 

APPLICATION

445 1035345 SUKAVASI YUVA PRASANTH Male 09-05-1993 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1457 44.602 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.245

446 1035452 RAJANA JOGIKIRAN Male 09-07-1994 SC YES NO NO NO Oct-18 2450 1367 41.847 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.25

447 1036002 MIDDE HARI 
SATYANARAYANA

Male 05-05-1995 BC-B YES NO NO NO 6-2020 0 0 #DIV/0! 5 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE B.SC / M.Sc.,  - NOT 
ELIGIBLE

IN ELIGIBLE / DOUBLE APPLICATIONS LIST

448 1035607 Bodi Venkata Akhil Male 21-08-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1621 49.622 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.404

449 1035602 Bodi Venkata Akhil Male 21-08-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1621 49.622 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.404

450 1035598 Bodi Venkata Akhil Male 21-08-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1621 49.622 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.404

451 1035484 Bodi Venkata Akhil Male 21-08-1995 BC-D YES NO NO NO Mar-19 2450 1621 49.622 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.404

452 1035161 KURUBA ANJAN BALAJI 
KIRAN

Male 24-08-1996 BC-B YES NO NO NO Dec-21 100 55 41.250 1 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.353

453 1035222 Somireddy Santhoshkumar Male 12-07-1997 EWS YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1488 45.551 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.449

454
1035676 U.ANIL SAGAR Male 18-09-1997 BC-D YES NO NO NO 4-2022 2450 1607 49.194 2 2 0.000

DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 
A.No.1036212

455 1037003 Syed khader vali Male 15-12-1997 OC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1524 46.653 0 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE APMC REGN CERT. NOT 
SUBMITTED, Internship 
certificate not enclosed
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456 1036781 Dabbudupalli Brundha Female 18-05-1998 SC NO NO NO NO Apr-23 2450 1598 48.918 0 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE Studied at Telangana 
State

457 1035974 Madras Hemanth kumar Male 20-08-1998 BC-A YES NO NO NO Aug-22 2450 1422 43.531 0 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE APMC CERT. NOT 
SUBMITTED

458 1035818 DASARI ANJANI PREETHI Female 28-12-1998 OC YES NO NO NO 3-2024 100 50 37.500 0 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE No Inrtership APMC 
Registration and Marks 

Memo Not Enclosed

459 1035529 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.414

460 1035531 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.414

461 1035084 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.414

462 1035087 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 462 1035087 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.414

463 1035229 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.414

464 1035536 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.414

465 1035085 BETHI DINAKAR Male 17-06-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1634 50.020 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.414

466 1035524 Mala Balu Male 05-08-1999 SC YES NO NO NO Mar-23 2450 1544 47.265 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.296

467 1036761 PALETI MAHESH 
GOWTHAM

Male 29-11-1999 EWS YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1706 52.224 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.12

468 1035212 kakara praveen Male 18-01-2000 SC YES NO NO NO 3-2023 2450 1640 50.204 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
SL.NO.275

469 1035473 GODDU SRAVANI Female 28-05-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO 4-2023 2450 1706 52.224 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.413

470 1035472 GODDU SRAVANI Female 28-05-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO 4-2023 2450 1706 52.224 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.413
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471 1035457 GODDU SRAVANI Female 28-05-2000 BC-A YES NO NO NO 4-2023 2450 1706 52.224 0 0.000 DOUBLE 
APPLICATION 

NO.413

472 1035900 Dumpala PriyaDarshini Female 31-05-2001 BC-A YES NO NO NO 3-2023 0 0 0.000 8 0.000 NOT ELIGIBLE B.SC NURSING  -  NOT 
ELIGIBLE

SD/- M.SREENIVASA RAO,
MEMBER SECRETARY,

A.P MEDICAL SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD,
MANGALAGLRI, GUNTUR DISTRICT. 


